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Munsterstraat 13 
7575 ED Oldenzaal 
The Netherlands

25-6-2024Data of issue:

Model:

Production period:
City

2020-present day

Be advised that in some cases the exploded views, might contain other parts beside
what is shown in the illustration due to interchangeable accessories and options

This publication has been designed for use by Huka dealers, and may be updated periodically. 
Huka policy is one of continuous product improvement and the right is reserved to alter 
specifications at any time without prior notice. Whilst every care has been taken to ensure 
correctness of information, it is impossible to guarantee complete freedom from omissions and 
errors, or to accept liability arising from such errors and omissions
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2 - Front fork City
1 - Frame City
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POS ART. NO. NAME

16 411214 Wheel 24" front
15 438268 Hex socket button head screw with flange ISO 7380-2 zinc plated M5 X 12 8.8
14 426763 Fender bracket
13 438267 Prevailing torque hex nut with flange DIN 6926 zinc plated M6 8.8
12 406231 Fender 24" front
11 404367 Front fork 24"
10 401624 Front light bracket
9 410109 Plain washer DIN125-1A zinc plated M6
8 432976 Front light battery
7 412963 Hex socket cap screw DIN 912 zinc plated M6 X 45 8.8 
6 475222 Bolt protection cap M6
5 401528 Mechanical v-brake Shimano BR-T4000
4 435063 V-brake noodle 90°
3 404427 Ring lock bracket
2 464058 Hex socket countersunk head screw ISO 10642 zinc plated M6 X 20 8.8
1 426582 Ringlock AXA Solid
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7 401702 Hub front Shimano TX500
6 435067 Nipple 13G
5 401762 Spoke 13x230 stainless steel
4 426506 Rim 24" X-plorer
3 426530 Rim tape 15mm
2 401350 Inner tube 24" Schwalbe DV 55-507
1 401340 Tire 24" Schwalbe Marathon Plus 47-507
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200.A10.0 Wheel 24" front
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DETAIL B

SCALE 2 : 724 25
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POS ART. NO. NAME

30 406217 Bearing flanged
29 410227 Carriage bolt DIN 603 zinc plated M8 X 20 4.8
28 410110 Plain washer DIN125-1A zinc plated M8
27 410204 Prevailing torque hex nut DIN 985 zinc plated M8
26 464065 Bolt protection cap M8
25 438267 Prevailing torque hex nut with flange DIN 6926 zinc plated M6 8.8
24 475222 Bolt protection cap M6
23 - Steer City
22 401666 Cable guide head tube 1 1/8"
21 409302 Headset bearing threaded 1 1/8 inch
20 401652B Welded frame
19 401665 Chainguard chain glider
18 408058 Chain 1/2 x 3/32
17 426808 Chain 1/2 x 1/8
16 406120VM Gear hub Nexus 8V freewheel set
15 406405VM Differential with spline 
14 401645 Pedal set standard
13 411300 Protection cap Ø30
12 412970 Prevailing torque hex nut DIN 985 zinc plated M10
11 410080 Plain washer DIN125-1A zinc plated M10
10 401662 Wheel 20" Rear
9 406266 Hydraulic disk brake set Bengal rear right 
8 406410 Rear axle left
7 406330 Fender left back
6 406249 Chain tensioner
5 451409 Seatpost spacer Ø27,2 - Ø30
4 401602 Seatpost clamp
3 408114 Seatpost rigid Ø27.2x300
2 411058 Saddle mounting set
1 401637 Saddle Velo Plush QTY.

4
8
11
8
11
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
10
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

145.00.00 Orthros spare part list
Drawing number: Drawing name:

Huka BV, Münsterstraat 13, 7575 ED Oldenzaal, tel: +31 (0)541-572472, info@huka.nl

Frame City

Published on: 25/06/24. Always consult www.huka.nl/wmo for the most up-to-date exploded views.



D
1

2
3

4
5

6

9

7 8
7

10

DETAIL D

SCALE 1 : 6
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22 412965 Hex socket set screw DIN 913 zinc plated M6 X 6
21 475222 Bolt protection cap M6
20 438267 Prevailing torque hex nut with flange DIN 6926 zinc plated M6 8.8
19 406331 Fender right back
18 406217 Bearing flanged
17 410227 Carriage bolt DIN 603 zinc plated M8 X 20 4.8
16 410204 Prevailing torque hex nut DIN 985 zinc plated M8
15 451345 Hex socket button head screw with flange ISO 7380-2 zinc plated M6 X 16 8.8
14 438268 Hex socket button head screw with flange ISO 7380-2 zinc plated M5 X 12 8.8
13 410110 Plain washer DIN125-1A zinc plated M8
12 410085 Hex socket cap screw DIN 912 zinc plated M8 X 20 8.8
11 464065 Bolt protection cap M8
10 401653B Lasassy bagagedrager C3S
9 401656B Chainguard back
8 401658 Support strip brake splitter
7 401655 Support strip chainguard
6 411300 Protection cap Ø30
5 412970 Prevailing torque hex nut DIN 985 zinc plated M10
4 410080 Plain washer DIN125-1A zinc plated M10
3 401663 Wheel 20" Rear
2 406266 Hydraulic disk brake set Bengal rear right 
1 406411 Rear axle right
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8 409039 Stem ergonomic Ø25,4 adjustable
7 433013 Grip right
6 431223 Gripshift Shimano 8V
5 406266 Hydraulic disk brake set Bengal rear right 
4 401424 Handlebar Ø22.2
3 426827 Bell decibel
2 406254 Mechanical brake lever left
1 433012 Grip left
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Steer City
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7 496024 Cover Nexus 8V
6 410080 Plain washer DIN125-1A zinc plated M10
5 431209 Gear hub Nexus 8V freewheel
4 497052 Sprocket 1/8" 29T Nexus 8
3 410163 Raised cheese head thread rolling screw DIN 7500-1 zinc plated M3.5 X 8 8.8
2 401689 Sprocket 3/32" 21T spline
1 409805 Shifter-unit Shimano Nexus 8
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406120VM Gear hub Nexus 8V freewheel set
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3 406405 Differential with spline
2 480797 Sprocket 3/32 19T threaded
1 480796 Lock nut bsa 1 3/8 X 24
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406405VM Differential with spline 
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7 401339 Tire 20" Schwalbe Marathon Plus 47-406
6 401346 Inner tube 20" Schwalbe DV 55-406 
5 406227 Rim 20" X-plorer 
4 426530 Rim tape 15mm
3 426627 Spoke 13x178 stainless steel
2 435067 Nipple 13G
1 406400 Hub rear
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200.A6.0 Wheel 20" Rear
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3 406208 Fender bracket back
2  406234 Fender 20" back
1 427338 Blind rivet aluminium Ø4 X 10 
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406331 Fender right back
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7 401339 Tire 20" Schwalbe Marathon Plus 47-406
6 401346 Inner tube 20" Schwalbe DV 55-406 
5 406227 Rim 20" X-plorer 
4 426530 Rim tape 15mm
3 426627 Spoke 13x178 stainless steel
2 435067 Nipple 13G
1 406400 Hub rear
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200.A7.0 Wheel 20" Rear
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6 410212 Prevailing torque hex nut with flange DIN 6926 zinc plated M5 8.8
5 406208 Spatborddrager achter zwart
4 435143 Rear light battery
3  406234 Fender 20" back
2 406293 Reflector white round 55mm
1 427338 Blind rivet aluminium Ø4 X 10 QTY.
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406330 Fender left back
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